As of January 1, 2006 March 2024, the latest estimate of population of the City 

made by the Department of Finance United States Census Bureau is 64,607 52,633. 

2-1.103 Compensation. 

Each member of the Council shall receive as salary the sum of one thousand two 

hundred twenty-eight and 65/100ths ($1,228.65) two thousand two hundred seventy-
three and 0/100ths ($2,273.00) dollars per month, in accordance with the provisions of 
the Government Code of the State, which salary shall be payable on or after March 20, 
2007  ____, 2024 [insert date of new Council Member’s new term after March 5th election]. 

SECTION 4.